505271730 01/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5318502

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RING INC.			04/13/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	RING LL	RING LLC,		
Street Address:	410 TER	410 TERRY AVENUE NORTH		
City:	SEATTL	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHIN	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98108	98108		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		3646593		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	(5	509)323-8979		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	رج I be sent to t	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	t be sent to t if provided;	,		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	5) I be sent to t if provided; 5	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	t be sent to t if provided; 5 sa e: L	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 09-324-9256 aybram@leehayes.com EE & HAYES, P.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(5 I be sent to t if provided; 5 5 5 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 09-324-9256 aybram@leehayes.com EE & HAYES, P.C. 01 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE SUITE 1400		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(5 I be sent to t if provided; 5 5 5 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 09-324-9256 aybram@leehayes.com EE & HAYES, P.C.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(5 I be sent to t if provided; 5 s: e: L 6 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 09-324-9256 aybram@leehayes.com EE & HAYES, P.C. 01 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE SUITE 1400		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(5 <i>if provided;</i> 5 sa e: L 6 S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 09-324-9256 aybram@leehayes.com EE & HAYES, P.C. 01 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE SUITE 1400 POKANE, WASHINGTON 99201		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(5 <i>if provided;</i> 5 sa e: L 6 S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 09-324-9256 aybram@leehayes.com EE & HAYES, P.C. 01 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE SUITE 1400 POKANE, WASHINGTON 99201 R140-0148US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(5 <i>if provided;</i> 5 sa e: L 6 S NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 09-324-9256 aybram@leehayes.com EE & HAYES, P.C. 01 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE SUITE 1400 POKANE, WASHINGTON 99201 R140-0148US SAYBRA MORRIS		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	(E I be sent to t if provided; 5 sa e: L 6 S NUMBER: R:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 09-324-9256 aybram@leehayes.com EE & HAYES, P.C. 01 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE SUITE 1400 POKANE, WASHINGTON 99201 R140-0148US SAYBRA MORRIS /Saybra Morris/ 01/10/2019		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Delaware Certi	(E I be sent to t if provided; 5 si e: L 6 S NUMBER: R: ficate of Conv	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuch if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 09-324-9256 aybram@leehayes.com EE & HAYES, P.C. 01 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE SUITE 1400 POKANE, WASHINGTON 99201 R140-0148US SAYBRA MORRIS /Saybra Morris/ 01/10/2019 version (Ring Inc. to Ring LLC)#page1.tif		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=Delaware Certi source=Delaware Certi	(E I be sent to t if provided; 5 sa e: L 6 S NUMBER: R: ficate of Conv ficate of Conv	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuct if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 09-324-9256 aybram@leehayes.com EE & HAYES, P.C. 01 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE SUITE 1400 POKANE, WASHINGTON 99201 R140-0148US SAYBRA MORRIS /Saybra Morris/ 01/10/2019		



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "RING INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RING INC." TO "RING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 11:32 O`CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018 AT 3:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



5363072 8100V SR# 20182637981

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202500527 Date: 04-12-18

PATENT REEL: 048043 FRAME: 0479

Division of Corporations STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1) The jurisdiction where Ring Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Corporation*"), first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2) The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3) The date the Corporation first formed is July 8, 2013.
- 4) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Ring Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 5) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Ring LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 6) One share of Common Stock of the Corporation, which constitutes all of the issued and outstanding shares of the Corporation as of the date of this Certificate of Conversion, will be converted at the effective time into a 100% Percentage Interest in the Limited Liability Company.
- 7) The conversion of the Corporation to the Limited Liability Company is to become effective as of 3:01 a.m. ET on <u>April 13</u>, 2018.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on April 6, 2018

RING INC.

By:

OccuSigned by: Peter brawiec E40F40F8802E45A

Name: Peter Krawiec Title: President and Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (RING INC.)

Document 2.1.3 4847-7601-9039.v2

PATENT REEL: 048043 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 01/10/2019